
Pembrokeshire Motor Club Ltd

Bob Shaw Memorial Stages 2017

Awards List

1st Overall No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos

1 Nigel Gibbard David Jones Darrian 00.52.32 1

Class 1 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos

39 Gareth Thomas Paul Griffith MGZR 00.59.26 1

28 Peter Zjalic Alex Zjalic Rover 01.01.04 2

Class 2 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos

24 Eurig Howells Simon Anthony Sunbeam 01.02.00 1

21 David Perkins Mia Perkins Avenger 01.04.01 2

Class 3 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos

11 Ben Godney Ceri Godney Peugeot 00.56.10 1

14 Philip John Lloyd Jason Rees Escort 00.56.39 2

Class 4 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos

16 Neal Griffiths Rhys Stoneman Escort 00.57.07 1

22 Andrew Bowen Arfon Griffiths Peugeot 00.58.25 2

Class 5 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos

5 Daniel Jones Kevin Lewis Escort 00.53.52 1

7 Carwyn Davies Paul Jones Escort 00.54.02 2

19 David Chris Williams Ceri Davies BMW 00.56.00 3

Class 6 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos

10 Roger Thomas James Williams Metro 6R4 00.55.34 1

32 Barry John Seyyan John Subaru 00.56.35 2

18 John Morris Tom Wood Escort 00.58.45 3

Class 7 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos

20 Rhodri Evans Rhian Williams Escort 00.56.45 1

27 Steven Summers Daniel Reid MX5 00.58.20 2

26 Arwel Davies Helen Gilbey Fiesta 00.58.48 3

Results compiled by - Amserwyr Modur Cymru www.amcrallyresults.co.uk



Pembrokeshire Motor Club Ltd

Bob Shaw Memorial Stages 2017

Final Results

Car No Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total

Diff to 

Prev

Diff to 

1st

Position 

Overall

Position 

In Class

1 Nigel Gibbard David Jones Darrian 5 00.52.32 1

5 Daniel Jones Kevin Lewis Escort 5 00.53.52 01.20 01.20 2 1

7 Carwyn Davies Paul Jones Escort 5 00.54.02 00.10 01.30 3 2

10 Roger Thomas James Williams Metro 6R4 6 00.55.34 01.32 03.02 4 1

19 David Chris Williams Ceri Davies BMW 5 00.56.00 00.26 03.28 5 3

11 Ben Godney Ceri Godney Peugeot 3 00.56.10 00.10 03.38 6 1

41 Graham Davies Rhys Edwards Sunbeam 5 00.56.34 00.24 04.02 7 4

32 Barry John Seyyan John Subaru 6 00.56.35 00.01 04.03 8 2

14 Philip John Lloyd Jason Rees Escort 3 00.56.39 00.04 04.07 9 2

20 Rhodri Evans Rhian Williams Escort 7 00.56.45 00.06 04.13 10 1

16 Neal Griffiths Rhys Stoneman Escort 4 00.57.07 00.22 04.35 11 1

27 Steven Summers Daniel Reid MX5 7 00.58.20 01.13 05.48 12 2

22 Andrew Bowen Arfon Griffiths Peugeot 4 00.58.25 00.05 05.53 13 2

18 John Morris Tom Wood Escort 6 00.58.45 00.20 06.13 14 3

26 Arwel Davies Helen Gilbey Fiesta 7 00.58.48 00.03 06.16 15 3

42 Simon Summers Lois Summers Escort 7 00.58.56 00.08 06.24 16 4

39 Gareth Thomas Paul Griffith MGZR 1 00.59.26 00.30 06.54 17 1

28 Peter Zjalic Alex Zjalic Rover 1 01.01.04 01.38 08.32 18 2

24 Eurig Howells Simon Anthony Sunbeam 2 01.02.00 00.56 09.28 19 1

15 Wyn Jones Dayfdd Jones BMW 5 01.02.26 00.26 09.54 20 5

25 Daniel Bowen Gareth Davies Subaru 7 01.02.40 00.14 10.08 21 5

21 David Perkins Mia Perkins Avenger 2 01.04.01 01.21 11.29 22 2

36 Anthony Evans Rhodri Evans Peugeot 7 01.08.24 04.23 15.52 23 6

4 Simon Mansell Gareth Wilcox V6 Escort 5 Retired

6 John Lewis Jason Thomas Darrian 2 Retired

8 Layton Waters Jack Waters Proton 6 Retired

9 Chris Hand Dorian Jones Escort 7 Retired

12 Stuart Fossey Theresa Fossey XR3i 3 Retired

17 Matthew Curzon Matthew James Nova 2 Retired

23 Nigel Harvey Matthew Harvey Escort 4 Retired

29 Steven Hall Owain Thomas Sunbeam 4 Retired

30 Robert Morris Gareth Parry Escort 4 Retired

31 Kevin Davies Jonathan Davies Peugeot 7 Retired

33 Ivor James Daniel Irving Escort 3 Retired

34 Paul Robbins Tudor Jenkins Escort 3 Retired

35 Martin Curzon Robert Thomas Escort 7 Retired

37 Ian W Jones Ryan Griffith Escort 3 Retired

38 Keith Daniels Dave Andrews Peugeot 1 Retired

40 Steffan Daniels Wayne Jones Peugeot 7 Retired
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Pembrokeshire Motor Club Ltd

Bob Shaw Memorial Stages 2017

Results in Car No Order

Car No Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Total

Position 

Overall

Position 

In Class

1 Nigel Gibbard David Jones Darrian 5 07.36 06.40 06.20 06.04 06.14 06.30 06.36 06.32 00.52.32 1

4 Simon Mansell Gareth Wilcox V6 Escort 5 06.53 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired

5 Daniel Jones Kevin Lewis Escort 5 07.07 06.53 06.24 06.18 06.21 06.15 07.51 06.43 00.53.52 2 1

6 John Lewis Jason Thomas Darrian 2 07.10 07.38 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired

7 Carwyn Davies Paul Jones Escort 5 07.14 07.18 06.26 06.20 06.29 06.24 07.03 06.48 00.54.02 3 2

8 Layton Waters Jack Waters Proton 6 07.29 07.15 06.39 06.35 06.52 10.00 00.00 00.00 Retired

9 Chris Hand Dorian Jones Escort 7 07.45 07.37 10.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired

10 Roger Thomas James Williams Metro 6R4 6 07.26 07.09 06.32 06.29 07.02 06.43 07.15 06.58 00.55.34 4 1

11 Ben Godney Ceri Godney Peugeot 3 07.26 07.18 06.51 06.42 06.51 06.47 07.02 07.13 00.56.10 6 1

12 Stuart Fossey Theresa Fossey XR3i 3 07.53 07.30 10.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired

14 Philip John Lloyd Jason Rees Escort 3 07.31 07.20 06.51 07.15 06.55 06.45 07.07 06.55 00.56.39 9 2

15 Wyn Jones Dayfdd Jones BMW 5 08.45 08.21 07.31 07.20 07.28 07.25 07.55 07.41 01.02.26 20 5

16 Neal Griffiths Rhys Stoneman Escort 4 07.35 07.45 06.55 06.41 06.52 06.58 07.14 07.07 00.57.07 11 1

17 Matthew Curzon Matthew James Nova 2 07.48 07.22 06.46 06.39 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired

18 John Morris Tom Wood Escort 6 08.28 07.26 07.03 06.54 07.22 06.57 07.22 07.13 00.58.45 14 3

19 David Chris Williams Ceri Davies BMW 5 07.21 07.14 06.38 06.34 06.50 06.49 07.17 07.17 00.56.00 5 3

20 Rhodri Evans Rhian Williams Escort 7 07.34 07.20 06.50 06.46 06.48 06.52 07.21 07.14 00.56.45 10 1

21 David Perkins Mia Perkins Avenger 2 08.18 08.09 07.34 07.29 07.43 07.42 08.27 08.39 01.04.01 22 2

22 Andrew Bowen Arfon Griffiths Peugeot 4 07.54 07.40 07.11 07.00 07.08 06.57 07.20 07.15 00.58.25 13 2

23 Nigel Harvey Matthew Harvey Escort 4 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired

24 Eurig Howells Simon Anthony Sunbeam 2 08.07 07.59 07.31 07.24 07.31 07.29 08.03 07.56 01.02.00 19 1

25 Daniel Bowen Gareth Davies Subaru 7 08.53 08.15 07.43 07.29 07.35 07.21 07.49 07.35 01.02.40 21 5

26 Arwel Davies Helen Gilbey Fiesta 7 07.51 07.45 07.09 07.05 07.13 07.03 07.23 07.19 00.58.48 15 3

27 Steven Summers Daniel Reid MX5 7 07.46 07.48 07.03 06.56 07.02 07.05 07.22 07.18 00.58.20 12 2

28 Peter Zjalic Alex Zjalic Rover 1 08.18 07.55 07.26 07.18 07.34 07.16 07.41 07.36 01.01.04 18 2

29 Steven Hall Owain Thomas Sunbeam 4 07.53 07.38 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired

30 Robert Morris Gareth Parry Escort 4 08.11 07.33 06.57 06.52 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired

31 Kevin Davies Jonathan Davies Peugeot 7 07.45 08.02 07.04 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired

32 Barry John Seyyan John Subaru 6 07.33 07.18 06.53 06.51 06.56 06.42 07.08 07.14 00.56.35 8 2

33 Ivor James Daniel Irving Escort 3 08.32 08.01 07.37 07.07 07.19 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired

34 Paul Robbins Tudor Jenkins Escort 3 07.48 07.27 06.41 06.34 06.43 06.47 07.12 00.00 Retired

35 Martin Curzon Robert Thomas Escort 7 08.04 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired

36 Anthony Evans Rhodri Evans Peugeot 7 09.09 08.31 10.00 08.01 08.09 08.00 08.11 08.23 01.08.24 23 6

37 Ian W Jones Ryan Griffith Escort 3 07.31 07.06 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired

38 Keith Daniels Dave Andrews Peugeot 1 07.38 07.34 07.28 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired

39 Gareth Thomas Paul Griffith MGZR 1 08.02 07.48 07.12 07.04 07.16 07.06 07.29 07.29 00.59.26 17 1

40 Steffan Daniels Wayne Jones Peugeot 7 08.12 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired

41 Graham Davies Rhys Edwards Sunbeam 5 07.35 07.24 07.00 06.54 06.46 06.40 07.11 07.04 00.56.34 7 4

42 Simon Summers Lois Summers Escort 7 07.27 07.06 10.00 06.48 06.32 06.51 07.12 07.00 00.58.56 16 4
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Pembrokeshire Motor Club Ltd

Bob Shaw Memorial Stages 2017

Results in Class Order

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total

Position 

Overall

Position In 

Class

39 Gareth Thomas Paul Griffith MGZR 1 00.59.26 17 1

28 Peter Zjalic Alex Zjalic Rover 1 01.01.04 18 2

38 Keith Daniels Dave Andrews Peugeot 1 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total

Position 

Overall

Position In 

Class

24 Eurig Howells Simon Anthony Sunbeam 2 01.02.00 19 1

21 David Perkins Mia Perkins Avenger 2 01.04.01 22 2

6 John Lewis Jason Thomas Darrian 2 Retired

17 Matthew Curzon Matthew James Nova 2 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total

Position 

Overall

Position In 

Class

11 Ben Godney Ceri Godney Peugeot 3 00.56.10 6 1

14 Philip John Lloyd Jason Rees Escort 3 00.56.39 9 2

12 Stuart Fossey Theresa Fossey XR3i 3 Retired

33 Ivor James Daniel Irving Escort 3 Retired

34 Paul Robbins Tudor Jenkins Escort 3 Retired

37 Ian W Jones Ryan Griffith Escort 3 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total

Position 

Overall

Position In 

Class

16 Neal Griffiths Rhys Stoneman Escort 4 00.57.07 11 1

22 Andrew Bowen Arfon Griffiths Peugeot 4 00.58.25 13 2

23 Nigel Harvey Matthew Harvey Escort 4 Retired

29 Steven Hall Owain Thomas Sunbeam 4 Retired

30 Robert Morris Gareth Parry Escort 4 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total

Position 

Overall

Position In 

Class

1 Nigel Gibbard David Jones Darrian 5 00.52.32 1

5 Daniel Jones Kevin Lewis Escort 5 00.53.52 2 1

7 Carwyn Davies Paul Jones Escort 5 00.54.02 3 2

19 David Chris Williams Ceri Davies BMW 5 00.56.00 5 3

41 Graham Davies Rhys Edwards Sunbeam 5 00.56.34 7 4

15 Wyn Jones Dayfdd Jones BMW 5 01.02.26 20 5

4 Simon Mansell Gareth Wilcox V6 Escort 5 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total

Position 

Overall

Position In 

Class

10 Roger Thomas James Williams Metro 6R4 6 00.55.34 4 1

32 Barry John Seyyan John Subaru 6 00.56.35 8 2

18 John Morris Tom Wood Escort 6 00.58.45 14 3

8 Layton Waters Jack Waters Proton 6 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total

Position 

Overall

Position In 

Class

20 Rhodri Evans Rhian Williams Escort 7 00.56.45 10 1

27 Steven Summers Daniel Reid MX5 7 00.58.20 12 2

26 Arwel Davies Helen Gilbey Fiesta 7 00.58.48 15 3

42 Simon Summers Lois Summers Escort 7 00.58.56 16 4

25 Daniel Bowen Gareth Davies Subaru 7 01.02.40 21 5

36 Anthony Evans Rhodri Evans Peugeot 7 01.08.24 23 6

9 Chris Hand Dorian Jones Escort 7 Retired

31 Kevin Davies Jonathan Davies Peugeot 7 Retired

35 Martin Curzon Robert Thomas Escort 7 Retired

40 Steffan Daniels Wayne Jones Peugeot 7 Retired
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Pembrokeshire Motor Club Ltd

Bob Shaw Memorial Stages 2017

Stage Results

Stage 

Position Car No Stage 1 Car No Stage 2 Car No Stage 3 Car No Stage 4 Car No Stage 5 Car No Stage 6 Car No Stage 7 Car No Stage 8

1 4 06.53 1 06.40 1 06.20 1 06.04 1 06.14 5 06.15 1 06.36 1 06.32

2 5 07.07 5 06.53 5 06.24 5 06.18 5 06.21 7 06.24 11 07.02 5 06.43

3 6 07.10 42 07.06 7 06.26 7 06.20 7 06.29 1 06.30 7 07.03 7 06.48

4 7 07.14 37 07.06 10 06.32 10 06.29 42 06.32 41 06.40 14 07.07 14 06.55

5 19 07.21 10 07.09 19 06.38 19 06.34 34 06.43 32 06.42 32 07.08 10 06.58

6 10 07.26 19 07.14 8 06.39 34 06.34 41 06.46 10 06.43 41 07.11 42 07.00

7 11 07.26 8 07.15 34 06.41 8 06.35 20 06.48 14 06.45 34 07.12 41 07.04

8 42 07.27 7 07.18 17 06.46 17 06.39 19 06.50 34 06.47 42 07.12 16 07.07

9 8 07.29 11 07.18 20 06.50 16 06.41 11 06.51 11 06.47 16 07.14 11 07.13

10 37 07.31 32 07.18 11 06.51 11 06.42 16 06.52 19 06.49 10 07.15 18 07.13

11 14 07.31 14 07.20 14 06.51 20 06.46 8 06.52 42 06.51 19 07.17 32 07.14

12 32 07.33 20 07.20 32 06.53 42 06.48 14 06.55 20 06.52 22 07.20 20 07.14

13 20 07.34 17 07.22 16 06.55 32 06.51 32 06.56 22 06.57 20 07.21 22 07.15

14 41 07.35 41 07.24 30 06.57 30 06.52 10 07.02 18 06.57 18 07.22 19 07.17

15 16 07.35 18 07.26 41 07.00 41 06.54 27 07.02 16 06.58 27 07.22 27 07.18

16 1 07.36 34 07.27 27 07.03 18 06.54 22 07.08 26 07.03 26 07.23 26 07.19

17 38 07.38 12 07.30 18 07.03 27 06.56 26 07.13 27 07.05 39 07.29 39 07.29

18 9 07.45 30 07.33 31 07.04 22 07.00 39 07.16 39 07.06 28 07.41 25 07.35

19 31 07.45 38 07.34 26 07.09 39 07.04 33 07.19 28 07.16 25 07.49 28 07.36

20 27 07.46 9 07.37 22 07.11 26 07.05 18 07.22 25 07.21 5 07.51 15 07.41

21 17 07.48 6 07.38 39 07.12 33 07.07 15 07.28 15 07.25 15 07.55 24 07.56

22 34 07.48 29 07.38 28 07.26 14 07.15 24 07.31 24 07.29 24 08.03 36 08.23

23 26 07.51 22 07.40 38 07.28 28 07.18 28 07.34 21 07.42 36 08.11 21 08.39

24 12 07.53 16 07.45 24 07.31 15 07.20 25 07.35 36 08.00 21 08.27

25 29 07.53 26 07.45 15 07.31 24 07.24 21 07.43 8 10.00

26 22 07.54 27 07.48 21 07.34 21 07.29 36 08.09

27 39 08.02 39 07.48 33 07.37 25 07.29

28 35 08.04 28 07.55 25 07.43 36 08.01

29 24 08.07 24 07.59 42 10.00

30 30 08.11 33 08.01 36 10.00

31 40 08.12 31 08.02 9 10.00

32 28 08.18 21 08.09 12 10.00

33 21 08.18 25 08.15

34 18 08.28 15 08.21

35 33 08.32 36 08.31

36 15 08.45

37 25 08.53

38 36 09.09
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Pembrokeshire Motor Club Ltd

Bob Shaw Memorial Stages 2017

Retirements

Car No Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Location Reason for Retirement

4 Simon Mansell Gareth Wilcox V6 Escort 5 SS2 Reason unknown

6 John Lewis Jason Thomas Darrian 2 After SS2 Gearbox

8 Layton Waters Jack Waters Proton 6 After SS6 Mechanical

9 Chris Hand Dorian Jones Escort 7 SS3 Reason unknown

12 Stuart Fossey Theresa Fossey XR3i 3 After SS3 Reason unknown

17 Matthew Curzon Matthew James Nova 2 SS5 Fuel starvation

23 Nigel Harvey Matthew Harvey Escort 4 SS1 O.T.L - SS1

29 Steven Hall Owain Thomas Sunbeam 4 SS3 Reason unknown

30 Robert Morris Gareth Parry Escort 4 SS5 Reason unknown

31 Kevin Davies Jonathan Davies Peugeot 7 SS4 Reason unknown

33 Ivor James Daniel Irving Escort 3 SS6 Differential

34 Paul Robbins Tudor Jenkins Escort 3 SS8 Reason unknown

35 Martin Curzon Robert Thomas Escort 7 SS2 Lost Oil Pressure

37 Ian W Jones Ryan Griffith Escort 3 SS3 Reason unknown

38 Keith Daniels Dave Andrews Peugeot 1 SS4 Reason unknown

40 Steffan Daniels Wayne Jones Peugeot 7 SS2 Transmission

Results compiled by - Amserwyr Modur Cymru www.amcrallyresults.co.uk



Pembrokeshire Motor Club Ltd

Bob Shaw Memorial Stages 2017

Trophy Rally Results

Car NoDriver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Total

Position 

Overall

23 Nigel Harvey Matthew Harvey Escort 4 07.25 07.02 07.24 07.14 00.29.05 1

29 Steven Hall Owain Thomas Sunbeam 4 07.19 06.54 07.30 07.41 00.29.24 2

12 Stuart Fossey Theresa Fossey XR3i 3 Retired

Results compiled by - Amserwyr Modur Cymru www.amcrallyresults.co.uk
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